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(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $765,000.00 $0.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $1,650,000.00 $400,000.00 

1 RA-ECP 28-01-2025 Old Baker Gap Road 34.1338 -86.1562 34.1533 -86.1622 X 1.71 Resurfacing from Lawson Gap 
Road to Lackey Gap Road

$130,000.00 $130,000.00 CRAF $130,000.00

2 RA-ECP 28-02-2025 McWhorter Road 34.1581 -86.2143 34.1587 -86.2246 X 0.61 Resurfacing from Black Bottom 
Road to County Line

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00

3 RA-ECP 28-03-2025 Cove Springs Road 34.1128 -86.2660 34.1244 -86.2700 X 0.91 Resurfacing from top of the hill to 
County Line

$70,000.00 $70,000.00 CRAF $70,000.00

4 RA-ECP 28-04-2025 Randall Road 34.0078 -86.1927 34.0200 -86.2061 X 1.30 Resurfacing from Gallant Road to 
Old Gallant Road

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00

5 RA-ECP 28-05-2025 Charley Street 34.0535 -85.9301 34.0588 -85.9307 X 0.44 Resurfacing from Tarpley Drive 
East to Fitts Ferry Road

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 CRAF $35,000.00

6 RA-ECP 28-06-2025 Elbert Street 34.0535 -85.9283 34.0591 -85.9291 X 0.46 Resurfacing from Tarpley Drive 
East to Fitts Ferry Road

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 CRAF $35,000.00
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7 RA-ECP 28-07-2025 Turkeytown Road 34.0774 -85.8834 34.0848 -85.8727 X 0.86 Resurfacing from Coats Bend 
Road to Pulltight Road 

$65,000.00 $65,000.00 CRAF $65,000.00

8 RA-ECP 28-08-2025 Estes Road 33.9638 -85.7505 33.9902 -85.7392 X 2.19 Resurfacing from US Highway 
278 to Gnatville Road

$170,000.00 $170,000.00 CRAF $170,000.00

9 RA-ECP 28-09-2025 Bright Road 34.1342 -86.1125 34.1425 -86.1038 X 0.92 Resurfacing from Happy Hill Road 
to Happy Hill Road

$70,000.00 $70,000.00 CRAF $70,000.00

10 RA-ECP 28-10-2025 Wallace Road 34.1902 -85.9637 34.1994 -85.9703 X 0.85 Resurfacing from Duck Springs 
Road to County Line

$65,000.00 $65,000.00 CRAF $65,000.00

11 RA-ECP 28-11-2025 Happy Hill Road 34.1335 -86.1222 34.1502 -86.1051 X 2.33
Spot Patching and Leveling from 

US Highway 431 to Cox Gap 
Road

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00

12 RA-ECP 28-12-2025 Lackey Gap Road 34.1362 -86.1961 34.1652 -86.1557 X 3.52 Spot Leveling From Highway 179 
to Tarvin Road

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00

13 RA-ECP 28-13-2025 Ponderosa Road 34.0052 -86.1371 34.0107 -86.1553 X 1.69 Spot Leveling from Miller Hollow 
Road to Dead End

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 CRAF $75,000.00

14 RA-ECP 28-14-2025 Cannon Gap Road 33.9752 -85.7905 33.9541 -85.7975 X 1.65 Spot Patching and Leveling from 
Highway 278 to Ford Valley Road

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 CRAF $75,000.00

15 RA-ECP 28-15-2025 Crudup Road 34.1243 -85.9831 34.1118 -86.0008 X 1.80 Spot Leveling from US Highway 
11 to City Limits

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00

16 RA-ECP 28-16-2025 Ford Valley Road 33.9635 -85.7505 33.9557 -85.9037 X 9.28 Spot Patching and Leveling from 
US Highway 278 to City Limits

$250,000.00 $250,000.00 CRAF $250,000.00



17 RA-ECP 28-17-2025 Barksdale Road 34.1708 -85.9797 34.1873 -86.0082 X 2.12
Spot Patching and Leveling from 

Duck Springs Road to Sand 
Valley Road

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00

18 RA-ECP 28-18-2025 Bristow Cove Road 34.1167 -86.1920 34.0845 -86.2895 X 6.25
Spot Leveling Brisow Cove Road 
from Highway 179 to Murphree 

Valley Road
$75,000.00 $75,000.00 CRAF $75,000.00

19 RA-ECP 28-19-2025 Little Cove Road 34.1361 -86.1967 34.1053 -86.2580 X 4.20
Spot Leveling Little Cove Road 

from Highway 179 to Cove 
Springs Road

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 CRAF $75,000.00

20 RA-ECP 28-20-2025 Garmon Road 33.9532 -86.0046 33.9611 -85.9915 X 1.13
Spot Patching and leveling from 
Whorton Bend Road to Oakland 

Drive 
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00

21 RA-ECP 28-21-2025 Bachelor Chapel Road 34.0194 -85.8701 34.0157 -85.8379 X 1.93
Scrub Seal and Traffic Stripe from 
Appalachian Highway to Centre 

Road
$90,000.00 $90,000.00 CRAF $90,000.00

22 RA-ECP 28-22-2025 Lee Holcomb Road* 34.1728 -86.1805 34.1762 -86.1659 X 1.09
Resurfacing from George 

Johnson Road to Pleasant Hill 
Road

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 CRAF $35,000.00

23 RA-ECP 28-23-2025 Cox Gap Road 34.0984 -86.0591 34.1575 -86.1257 X 8.04 Traffic Stripe from Duck Spring 
Road to City Limits

$70,000.00 $70,000.00 CRAF $70,000.00

24 RA-ECP 28-24-2025 Rocky Hollow Road 33.9695 -86.1777 34.0080 -86.1887 X 3.28 Traffic Stripe from US Highway 11 
to Gallant Road

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 CRAF $30,000.00

58.56 Total CTP Estimated Costs $2,015,000.00 $0.00 $2,015,000.00
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$400,000.00 $400,000.00

Remarks *Lee Holcomb Road project is a partnership with the City of Boaz
$400,000 FAEF to be carried over for match on Old Highway 411

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Totals/Page Totals
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